
UPDATED 2/13 RMS SWIMMING - PAGE 1 

        NCHSAA SWIMMING STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 

MEN 
 

YEAR  CHAMPION  
 
1950 Raleigh  
1951 Raleigh  
1952 NO RECORDS AVAILABLE 
1953 Greensboro 
1954 High Point, Greensboro (TIE) 
1955 Greensboro 
1956 Greensboro 
1957 Greensboro 
1958 Raleigh 
1959 Myers Park 
1960 Myers Park 
1961 Myers Park 
1962 Myers Park 
1963 Myers Park 
1964 Myers Park 
1965 Grimsley 
1966 Grimsley 
1967 Grimsley 
1968 Grimsley 
1969 Grimsley 

1970 Grimsley 
1971 Grimsley 
1972 Grimsley 
1973 Grimsley 
1974 Grimsley 
1975 Grimsley 
1976 Grimsley 
1977 Grimsley 
1978 Grimsley 
1979 Grimsley 
1980 Grimsley 
1981 Shelby 
1982 Sanderson 
1983 Sanderson 
1984 R. J. Reynolds 
1985 Sanderson 
1986 Sanderson 
1987 C. E. Jordan 
1988 C. E. Jordan 
1989 South Mecklenburg 
1990 Chapel Hill 
1991 Chapel Hill

 
 

COMPETITION WENT TO TWO CLASSIFICATIONS IN 1992 
 
 

YEAR  A/AA/AAA  AAAA   
 
1992  Shelby   C. E. Jordan 
1993  Kings Mountain  Page 
1994  Kings Mountain  Providence 
1995  Salisbury  Millbrook 
1996  Charlotte Catholic  Millbrook 
1997  Charlotte Catholic Providence 
1998  East Chapel Hill  Providence 
1999  East Chapel Hill  Enloe 
2000  East Chapel Hill  Enloe 
2001  East Chapel Hill  Enloe 
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 COMPETITION WENT TO THREE CLASSIFICATIONS IN 2002 
 

 A/AA AAA   AAAA 
2002 Shelby East Chapel Hill  Enloe  
2003 West Henderson East Chapel Hill  Enloe  
2004 West Henderson East Chapel Hill  Enloe 
2005 Charlotte Catholic East Chapel Hill  Enloe 
2006 East Lincoln Charlotte Catholic Enloe 
2007 East Lincoln Charlotte Catholic Enloe 
2008 Cardinal Gibbons Charlotte Catholic Chapel Hill 
2009 Cardinal Gibbons Lake Norman  North Mecklenburg  
2010 Carrboro Cardinal Gibbons Providence 
2011 Carrboro Cardinal Gibbons Providence 
2012 Carrboro Cardinal Gibbons Providence 
2013 NCSSM Cardinal Gibbons Green Hope 
2014 NCSSM Chapel Hill  Green Hope 
2015 Carrboro,Shelby (tie) Chapel Hill  South Mecklenburg 
2016 Washington Chapel Hill  South Mecklenburg 
2017 Washington Marvin Ridge  South Mecklenburg 
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OVERALL NCHSAA STATE SWIM MEET RECORDS 
 

MEN 
 

EVENT YEAR NAME SCHOOL RECORD 
 

200 MEDLEY RELAY 2015 Levonte Bathory Reagan 1:33.51 
  Paul Neil 
  Matthew Regan 
  Noah Medwin 

200 FREESTYLE 2016 Will Macmillan Carrboro 1:36.99 

200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 2009 Matt Houser J.H. Rose 1:48.26 

50 FREESTYLE 1990 Chris Compton T. W. Andrews :20.44 

100 BUTTERFLY 2006 Ricky Berens South Mecklenburg :47.33 

100 FREESTYLE 2017 Jack Messenger Broughton :44.64 

100 BACKSTROKE 2006 Eugene Godsoe  Southeast Guilford :48.78 

500 FREESTYLE 2006 Charlie Houchin Enloe 4:25.52 

100 BREASTSTROKE 2017 Will Chan W.A. Hough :54.47 

200 FREESTYLE RELAY 2014 Eyan Eagle J.H. Rose 1:23.66 
  Kelly Barnhill 
  J.T. Casey 
  Philip Perdue 
   

400 FREESTYLE RELAY 2014 Cameron Pou J.H. Rose 3:04.91 
  Trey Pofahl 
  Philip Perdue 
  Eyan Eagle 
 
DIVING 2008 Nick McCrory East Chapel Hill 637.30 
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NCHSAA STATE AAA SWIM MEET RECORDS 
 

MEN 
 

EVENT YEAR NAME SCHOOL RECORD 
 

200 MEDLEY RELAY 2017 Preston Forst Northern Guilford 1:35.51    
  Noah Cairns 
  Shane Humphrey 
  Cothalee Watko 
 
200 FREESTYLE 2006 Chip Peterson West Carteret 1:40.89 
 2017 Preston Forst Northern Guilford 1:40.89*  

200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 2016 Connor Blandford Corinth-Holders  1:50.72 

50 FREESTYLE 1990 Chris Compton T. W. Andrews :20.44 

100 BUTTERFLY 2006 Eugene Godsoe Southeast Guilford :48.49 

100 FREESTYLE 1990 Chris Compton T.W. Andrews :45.47 

100 BACKSTROKE 2006 Eugene Godsoe Southeast Guilford :48.78 

500 FREESTYLE 2006 Chip Peterson West Carteret 4:29.73 

100 BREASTSTROKE 2017 Colson Zucker South Iredell :56.10 

200 FREESTYLE RELAY 2017 Jeffrey Murray Marvin Ridge  1:26.46 
  Peter Dwyer 
  Charles Rothenberger 
  Boyd Poelke 

400 FREESTYLE RELAY 2017 Jeffrey Murray Marvin Ridge   3:11.16 
  Nate Utesch 
  Adam Fisher 
  Peter Dwyer 
 
DIVING 2008 Ben Lane  T.C. Roberson 454.85 
 
 
 
 
Overall State Records shown in bold print under Record column 
*Achieved in preliminaries 
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NCHSAA STATE A/AA SWIM MEET RECORDS 
 

MEN 
 

EVENT YEAR NAME SCHOOL RECORD 
 

200 MEDLEY RELAY 2015 Will Macmillan Carrboro 1:35.00   
  Simon Deshusses 
  Thomas Bilden 
  Connor Murphy 

200 FREESTYLE 2016 Will Macmillan Carrboro 1:36.99 

200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 2016 Danny Dilks Mount Pleasant 1:52.27 

50 FREESTYLE 2012 Joe Bonk Raleigh Charter :20.46 

100 BUTTERFLY 2016 Will Macmillan Carrboro :48.26 

100 FREESTYLE 2012 Joe Bonk Raleigh Charter :45.12 

100 BACKSTROKE 2017 Thomas Hamlet Bishop McGuinness :50.14* 

500 FREESTYLE 2017 Ethan Knorr Salisbury 4:33.98 

100 BREASTSTROKE 2016 Danny Dilks Mount Pleasant :56.51 

200 FREESTYLE RELAY 2012 Caleb Camp Carrboro 1:27.15 
  Justin Morrell 
  Sam Strosnider 
  Chris Gondek 

400 FREESTYLE RELAY 2016 Will Macmillan Carrboro   3:12.49 
  Caleb Bollenbacher 
  Jack Dozier 
  Simon Deshussess 
 
DIVING 2017 Nick Garberina Pine Lake Prep 553.30 
 
Overall State Records shown in bold print under Record column 
*achieved in preliminaries 
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NCHSAAA STATE AAAA SWIM MEET RECORDS 
 

MEN 
 

EVENT YEAR NAME SCHOOL RECORD 
200 MEDLEY RELAY 2016 Nathan Murray South Mecklenburg 1:32.58 
  Jacob Rauch 
  Graham Cooper 
  Graham Weaver 

200 FREESTYLE  2006 Charlie Houchin Enloe 1:37.95 

200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 2009 Matt Houser J.H. Rose 1:48.26 

50 FREESTYLE 2013 Kyle Darmody Providence :20.49* 

100 BUTTERFLY 2006 Ricky Berens South Mecklenburg :47.33 

100 FREESTYLE 2017 Jack Messenger Broughton :44.64 

100 BACKSTROKE 2011 Kip Darmody  Providence  :48.84 

500 FREESTYLE 2006 Charlie Houchin Enloe 4:25.52 

100 BREASTSTROKE 2017 Will Chan W.A. Hough :54.47 

200 FREESTYLE RELAY 2014 Eyan Eagle J.H. Rose 1:23.66 
  Kelly Barnhill 
  J.T. Casey 
  Philip Perdue 
   

400 FREESTYLE RELAY 2014 Cameron Pou J.H. Rose 3:04.91 
  Trey Pofahl 
  Philip Perdue 
  Eyan Eagle 
 
DIVING 2008 Nick McCrory East Chapel Hill 637.30 
 
 
 
Overall State Records shown in bold print under Record column 
*achieved in preliminaries 
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NCHSAA SWIMMING STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 

WOMEN 
 

YEAR  CHAMPION  
 
1972 Grimsley 
1973 Grimsley 
1974 Grimsley 
1975 Grimsley 
1976 Myers Park 
1977 Sanderson 
1978 Grimsley 
1979 Grimsley 
1980 Chapel Hill 
1981 Hickory 
1982 Chapel Hill 
1983 Sanderson 
1984 Sanderson 
1985 South Mecklenburg 
1986 Sanderson 
1987 Sanderson 
1988 Grimsley 
1989 East Mecklenburg 
1990 C. E. Jordan 
1991 Apex 
 

COMPETITION WENT TO TWO CLASSIFICATIONS IN 1992 
 

YEAR  A/AA/AAA  AAAA  
 
1992  Shelby  C. E. Jordan 
1993  Shelby  Chapel Hill 
1994  Hickory  Leesville Road 
1995  Southwest Guilford North Mecklenburg 
1996  Shelby  Leesville Road 
1997  Southwest Guilford North Mecklenburg 
1998  Shelby  Providence 
1999  East Chapel Hill  Providence 
2000  East Chapel Hill  Providence 
2001  East Chapel Hill  Providence 
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COMPETITION WENT TO THREE CLASSIFICATIONS IN 2002 
 
 A/AA AAA  AAAA 
2002 Charlotte Catholic East Chapel Hill  Providence 
2003 Charlotte Catholic East Chapel Hill  South Mecklenburg 
2004 Charlotte Catholic East Chapel Hill  Providence 
2005 Charlotte Catholic East Chapel Hill  Providence 
2006 Cardinal Gibbons Charlotte Catholic  Providence 
2007 Cardinal Gibbons Charlotte Catholic  Providence 
2008 Cardinal Gibbons Charlotte Catholic  Chapel Hill 
2009 Cardinal Gibbons Charlotte Catholic  Providence 
2010 West Davidson Charlotte Catholic  East Chapel Hill 
2011 Raleigh Charter Charlotte Catholic  Apex 
2012 Raleigh Charter Charlotte Catholic  W.A. Hough 
2013 Raleigh Charter Charlotte Catholic  W.A. Hough 
2014 Raleigh Charter Marvin Ridge  Charlotte Catholic 
2015 Raleigh Charter Marvin Ridge  Charlotte Catholic 
2016 Pine Lake Prep Marvin Ridge  W.A. Hough 
2017 Pine Lake Prep Marvin Ridge  W.A. Hough 
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NCHSAA OVERALL STATE SWIM MEET RECORDS 
 

WOMEN 
 

EVENT YEAR NAME SCHOOL RECORD 
200 MEDLEY RELAY 2016 Heidi Lowe    W.A. Hough 1:43.21 
  Lillian Higgs 
  Margaret Higgs 
  Jessica Merritt 

200 FREESTYLE 2015 Erika Brown W.A. Hough 1:46.47 

200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 2017 Julia Poole Middle Creek 1:58.77* 

50 FREESTYLE 2017 Grace Countie Leesville Road :22.60 
 
100 BUTTERFLY 2016 Alyssa Marsh  Pine Lake Prep    :53.23 

100 FREESTYLE 2014 Emily Allen W.A. Hough :49.68 

100 BACKSTROKE 2014 Nora McCullagh Charlotte Catholic :53.59 

500 FREESTYLE 2014 Hannah Moore     Green Hope 4:40.98 

100 BREASTSTROKE 2017 Julia Poole  Middle Creek    1:01.78* 

200 FREESTYLE RELAY 2014 Rebecca Postoll Charlotte Catholic 1:33.22 
  Maria Sheridan 
  Lauren Rhodes 
  Nora McCullagh 

400 FREESTYLE RELAY 2016 Nora McCullagh Charlotte Catholic 3:22.15 
  Elsa Welshofer 
  Rebecca Postoll 
  Lauren Rhodes 
 
 
DIVING 2015 Nikki Canale Marvin Ridge 511.60 

 
 
 
 

*achieved in preliminaries 
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NCHSAA STATE AAA SWIM MEET RECORDS 
 

WOMEN 
 

EVENT YEAR NAME SCHOOL RECORD 
 

200 MEDLEY RELAY 2013 Nicole Emery Charlotte Catholic 1:45.52 
  Sara Stranick 
  Elsa Welshofer 
  Maria Sheridan  

200 FREESTYLE 2013 Lauren Rhodes Charlotte Catholic 1:47.98 

200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 2016 Caroline Hauder Marvin Ridge 1:58.85 

50 FREESTYLE 2013 Nora McCullagh Charlotte Catholic :22.92 

100 BUTTERFLY 2013 Elsa Welshofer Charlotte Catholic :54.69 

100 FREESTYLE 2013 Lauren Rhodes Charlotte Catholic :50.02 

100 BACKSTROKE 2017 Maddy Flickinger  Weddington :54.76 

500 FREESTYLE 2017 Emmaline Peterson Hickory 4:49.84 

100 BREASTSTROKE 2016 Caroline Hauder Marvin Ridge 1:02.15 

200 FREESTYLE RELAY 2013 Nora McCullagh Charlotte Catholic 1:35.00 
  Allison McDonough 
  Maria Sheridan 
  Lauren Rhodes 
 

400 FREESTYLE RELAY 2013 Nora McCullagh Charlotte Catholic 3:24.61 
  Nicole Emery 
  Elsa Welshofer  
  Lauren Rhodes 
 
 
DIVING 2015 Nikki Canale Marvin Ridge 511.60 
 
 
Overall State Records shown in bold print under Record column 
*achieved in preliminaries 
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NCHSAA STATE A/AA SWIM MEET RECORDS 
 

WOMEN 
 

EVENT YEAR NAME SCHOOL RECORD 
 

200 MEDLEY RELAY 2006 Julie Smith Cardinal Gibbons 1:46.30 
  Melanie Roberts 
  Patrice Dason 
  Lisa Pucci 

200 FREESTYLE 2014 Christina Lappin Lincoln Charter 1:49.31 

200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 2014 Olivia Ontjes Raleigh Charter 2:02.63 

50 FREESTYLE 2016 Alyssa Marsh Pine Lake Prep :22.75 

100 BUTTERFLY 2016 Alyssa Marsh Pine Lake Prep :53.23 

100 FREESTYLE 2016 Christina Lappin Lincoln Charter :50.64 

100 BACKSTROKE 2016 Lexi Souther Parkwood :54.64 

500 FREESTYLE 2010 Kelly Ann Baird West Davidson 4:49.20 

100 BREASTSTROKE 2015 Olivia Ontjes Raleigh Charter 1:02.64 

200 FREESTYLE RELAY 2016 Allyson Accordino Pine Lake Prep 1:36.84 
  Rose Auten 
  K.K. Rasbornik 
  Alyssa Marsh 

400 FREESTYLE RELAY 2012 Tara Martin Raleigh Charter 3:32.16 
  Rachel Hatt 
  Alexandra van Dorsten 
  Olivia Ontjes 
 
DIVING 2017 Claire McDaniels Carrboro 475.45 
 
 
Overall State Records shown in bold print under Record column 
*achieved in preliminaries 
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NCHSAA STATE AAAA SWIM MEET RECORDS 
 

WOMEN 
 

EVENT YEAR NAME SCHOOL RECORD 
 

200 MEDLEY RELAY 2016 Heidi Lowe    W.A. Hough 1:43.21 
  Lillian Higgs 
  Margaret Higgs 
  Jessica Merritt 

200 FREESTYLE 2015 Erika Brown W.A. Hough 1:46.47 

200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 2017 Julia Poole Middle Creek 1:58.77* 

50 FREESTYLE 2017 Grace Countie Leesville Road :22.60 

100 BUTTERFLY 2017 Julia Menkhaus Charlotte Catholic 53.61 

100 FREESTYLE 2014 Emily Allen W.A. Hough :49.68 

100 BACKSTROKE 2014 Nora McCullagh Charlotte Catholic :53.59 

500 FREESTYLE 2014 Hannah Moore     Green Hope 4:40.98 

100 BREASTSTROKE 2017 Julia Poole Middle Creek 1:01.78* 

200 FREESTYLE RELAY 2014 Rebecca Postoll Charlotte Catholic 1:33.22 
  Maria Sheridan 
  Lauren Rhodes 
  Nora McCullagh 

400 FREESTYLE RELAY 2014 Nora McCullagh Charlotte Catholic 3:22.15 
  Elsa Welshofer 
  Rebecca Postoll 
  Lauren Rhodes 
 
DIVING 2015 Kristen Hayden Panther Creek 507.55 
   

 
Overall State Records shown in bold print under Record column 
*achieved in preliminaries 
 


